
20.06.2023 Spare Parts Catalog Top 85-NA_(V03) 1

Spare Parts Catalog (Vers. 0.3)
Vivreau Extra 85 - NA 



Condenser complete E 85

Pos-No. Spare Part Number Description EN Qty

10 No spare part Condenser compete ASM VIV T 85 1 pc.

10.1 No spare part Condenser STFT 12218 90° 1 pc.

10.2 1039803 VIV Fan socket-SP 1 pc.

10.3 1039727 Pack 5 VIV Fan blade absorptive-SP 1 pc.

10.4 1050491 VIV Fan Motor T E ECR02 NA PU 1-SP 1 pc.

10.5 No spare part Locknut M4 ISO 10511 4 pcs.

20 1039813 VIV Screw M4x8-2000pcs-SP 3 pcs.

10.2
10.1

10.2

10.3

10.5

10.4

20

10.2

10

20.06.2023 Spare Parts Catalog Top 85-NA_(V03) 2



Water Pump

20

10

40

30

40

70

Pos-No. Spare Part Number Description EN Qty

10 1049543 VIV T E Pump incl bracket 85 NA PU 1-SP 1 pc.

20 Included Pump motor incl. bracket  VIV 50-85EU 1 pc.

30 1039750 VIV 50/85 Pump head-SP 1 pc.

40 Included Mounting clamp 2 pcs.

50 Included Lens head screw M5x30 H-ISO 7045 2 pcs.

60 Included Adaptor bush 1 pc.

70 Included Adaptor sleeve 1 pc.

80 Included Connector 5/16T – G3/8AG 2 pcs.

90 1039813 VIV Screw M4x8-2000pcs-SP 4 pcs.

50

80

90

60

20.06.2023 Spare Parts Catalog Top 85-NA_(V03) 3



Throttle block

20

10

40

30

Pos-No. Spare Part Number Description EN Qty

10 1039799 Pack 5 VIV Throttle block-SP 1 pc.

20 1039813 VIV Screw M4x8-2000pcs-SP 3 pcs.

30 No spare part Braket Filter VIV 50-85 X3 1 pc.

40 No spare part Hydraulic braket VIV 50-85 1 pc.

20

20.06.2023 Spare Parts Catalog Top 85-NA_(V03) 4



Water inlet-V1-Pump Top Pro NA

Pos-No. Spare Part Number Description EN Unit

10 1039847 VIV Bulkhead Union 5/16-10pcs-SP 1 pc.

20 1039825 VIV Tube JG5/16-SP 42 mm / 1 5/8 in

30 1042740 Pack 10 Check Valve JG8-8-SP 1 pc.

40 1038150 VIV Tube elbow union DMT 5/16 S - 5/16 T-

10pcs-SP

3 psc.

50 1039835 VIV Tee union DMT5/16-10pcs-SP 1 pc.

60 1039825 VIV Tube JG5/16-SP 100 mm / 3 15/16 in

70 1051020 VIV Pressostat H2O 0,6 bar NA PU 1-SP 1 pc.

80 No spare part yet 2/2way valve 24VDC EPDM VIV50-85 5/16-SP 1 pc.

20.06.2023 Spare Parts Catalog Top 85-NA_(V03) 5

30

70

10

80

40

50

60

20

20

40

40



Pos-No. Spare Part Number Description EN Qty.

10 1039833 VIV Elbow 90° DMT5/16-DMT1/4-10pcs-SP 1 pc.

20 1039823 VIV Tube JG1/4-SP 47 mm / 1 15/16 in

30 1039830 VIV Tube elbow union DMT1/4-10pcs-SP 3 pcs.

40 1049547 VIV 2/2way valve 24V DC EPDM NA PU 1-SP 1 pc.

50 1039823 VIV Tube JG1/4-SP 39 mm / 1 3/4 in

60 1028249 Single check valve JG1/4 1 pc.

70 1039837 VIV Stackable tee union 1/4-10pcs-SP 1 pc.

80 1039823 VIV Tube JG1/4-SP 75 mm / 2 15/16 in

90 1039823 VIV Tube JG1/4-SP 167 mm / 6 9/16 in

100 1044690 VIV Elbow Union 1/4-10pcs-SP 2 pcs.

110 1039823 VIV Tube JG1/4-SP 174 mm / 6 13/16 in

120 1039843 VIV Reducer 5/16-1/4-10pcs-SP 1 pc.

Pump out-V3-Carbonator

20.06.2023 Spare Parts Catalog Top 85-NA_(V03) 6

100

40

30

70

20

10

80

110

90

120

50

60

30

30

100
80

70



Pos-No. Spare Part Number Description EN Qty

10 1049547 VIV 2/2way valve 24V DC EPDM NA PU 1-SP 1 pc.

20 1039815 VIV Lens head screw PT 40x10-1000pcs-SP 2 pcs.

30 1039830 VIV Tube elbow union DMT1/4-10pcs-SP 1 pc.

40 1039823 VIV Tube JG1/4-SP 58 mm / 2 1/4 in

50 1044690 VIV Elbow Union 1/4-10pcs-SP 2 pcs.

60 1039823 VIV Tube JG1/4-SP 86 mm / 3 3/8 in

70 1039837 VIV Stackable tee union 1/4-10pcs-SP 1 pc.

V2 – Throttle-block

20.06.2023 Spare Parts Catalog Top 85-NA_(V03) 7

40

70

20

10

50

60

30

50



Pos-No. Spare Part Number Description EN Qty

10 1039830 VIV Tube elbow union DMT1/4-10pcs-SP 2 pcs.

20 1039823 VIV Tube JG1/4-SP 44 mm / 1 7/8 in

30 1044690 VIV Elbow Union 1/4-10pcs-SP 2 pcs.

40 1039823 VIV Tube JG1/4-SP 68 mm / 2 11/16 in

50 1043872 VIV Elbow 90° DMT3/8-DMT1/4-10pcs-SP 2 pcs.

60 1024611 Tube LLDPE black JG3/8 112 mm / 7/16 in

70 1039823 VIV Tube JG1/4-SP 75 mm / 2 15/16 in

Throttle-block V6 HP

20.06.2023 Spare Parts Catalog Top 85-NA_(V03) 8

40

50

20

10

70

10

60

30

50

90

30



Pos-No. Spare Part Number Description EN Qty

10 1049547 VIV 2/2way valve 24V DC EPDM NA PU 1-SP 1 pcs.

20 1039823 VIV Tube JG1/4-SP 62 mm / 2 7/16 in

30 1044690 VIV Elbow Union 1/4-10pcs-SP 1 pcs.

40 1039830 VIV Tube elbow union DMT1/4-10pcs-SP 1 pcs.

50 1043860 VIV Thro val RFO-958-P330-1/4PF-S9-10-SP 1 pc.

60 1039823 VIV Tube JG1/4-SP 36 mm / 1 5/8 in

70 1039815 VIV Lens head screw PT 40x10-1000pcs-SP 2 pcs.

V6 Water outlet Top Pro NA

20.06.2023 Spare Parts Catalog Top 85-NA_(V03) 9

40

20

10

60

30

50

20

70



Pos-No. Spare Part Number Description EN Qty

10 1044690 VIV Elbow Union 1/4-10pcs-SP 3 pcs.

20 1039823 VIV Tube JG1/4-SP 100 mm / 3 15/16 in

30 1039833 VIV Elbow 90° DMT5/16-DMT1/4-10pcs-SP 1 pc.

40 1039823 VIV Tube JG1/4-SP 162 mm / 6 3/8 in

Carbonator out – alublock in

20.06.2023 Spare Parts Catalog Top 85-NA_(V03) 10

40

20

10

40

30

10

10



Safty valve

Pos-No. Spare Part Number Description EN Qty

10 1039794 Pack 10 VIV Safety valve-SP 1 pc.

20 1039823 VIV Tube JG1/4-SP 45 mm / 1 15/16 in

30 1039833 VIV Elbow 90° DMT5/16-DMT1/4-10pcs-SP 1 pc.

20.06.2023 Spare Parts Catalog Top 85-NA_(V03) 11

10

20

30



Alublock-V5-Throttle block

Pos-No. Spare Part Number Description EN Qty

10 1049547 VIV 2/2way valve 24V DC EPDM NA PU 1-SP 1 pc.

20 1039823 VIV Tube JG1/4-SP 75 mm / 2 15/16 in

30 1044690 VIV Elbow Union 1/4-10pcs-SP 3 pcs.

40 1039823 VIV Tube JG1/4-SP 121 mm / 4 3/4 in

50 1039823 VIV Tube JG1/4-SP 47 mm / 1,850 in

20.06.2023 Spare Parts Catalog Top 85-NA_(V03) 12

10

20

30

50

40

30

30



V4 – check valve

Pos-No. Spare Part Number Description EN Qty

10 1049547 VIV 2/2way valve 24V DC EPDM NA PU 1-SP 1 pc.

20 1039830 VIV Tube elbow union DMT1/4-10pcs-SP 1 pc.

30 1039823 VIV Tube JG1/4-SP 72 mm / 2 13/16 in

40 1028249 Single check valve JG1/4 1 pc.

50 1039823 VIV Tube JG1/4-SP 39 mm / 1 1/2 in

20.06.2023 Spare Parts Catalog Top 85-NA_(V03) 13

10

20

40

50

30

20

20

20



CO2 inlet – Carbonator Top Pro

Pos-No. Spare Part Number Description EN Qty

10 1039833 VIV Elbow 90° DMT5/16-DMT1/4-10pcs-SP 1 pc.

20 1039823 VIV Tube JG1/4-SP 43 mm / 1 7/8 in

30 1039839 VIV Union connector 1/4-5/32-10pcs-SP 2 pcs.

40 No spare part Hose JG 5/32 54mm 54 mm / 2 1/8 in

50 1039830 VIV Tube elbow union DMT1/4-10pcs-SP 1 pc.

60 1039837 VIV Stackable tee union 1/4-10pcs-SP 1 pc.

70 1028249 Single check valve JG1/4 1 pc.

80 1039823 VIV Tube JG1/4-SP 310 mm / 12 3/16 in

90 1039845 VIV Bulkhead Union 1/4-10pcs-SP 1 pc.

100 1039823 VIV Tube JG1/4-SP 36 mm / 1 5/8 in

110 1039843 VIV Reducer 5/16-1/4-10pcs-SP 1 pc.

120 1049549 VIV Pressurestat CO2 NA PU 1-SP 1 pc.

20.06.2023 Spare Parts Catalog Top 85-NA_(V03) 14

10
20

40

70

30

50

60
100

110

120

80

90

30

100

80



Thermal Gate – Top Pro 

Pos-No. Spare Part Number Description EN Qty

10 1049538 VIV TGB heater unit NA PU 1-SP 1 pc.

20 No spare part Nozzle Protection holder 1 pc.

30 1039677 Pack 5 VIV T 50/85 Nozzle protection-SP 1 pc.

40 1043859 VIV Elbow 90° 5/16-1/4 Parker-10-SP 1 pc.

50 1039813 VIV Screw Philips H BN4825-M4x8-2000pcs-

SP

2 pcs.

60 No spare part TGB angle plate VIV T50-85 1 pc.

70 No spare part TGB bracket VIV T50-85 1 pc.

80 open Threaded sleeve M4 2 pcs.

90 open Leaf spring 1 pc.

20.06.2023 Spare Parts Catalog Top 85-NA_(V03) 15

30

10

60

40

20

50

70
80

90



Insulation pipes– Top Pro

Pos-No. Spare Part Number Description EN Qty

10 1019472 2 m pipe insulation 3/8 10mm IDx13mm thick 1

20 1019471 2 m pipe insulation 1/4 6mm IDx13mm thick 1

30 1039827 VIV Tube insulation-SP 1

40 1043874 VIV Insulation 5/16 20m-SP 1

20.06.2023 Spare Parts Catalog Top 85-NA_(V03) 16



Cover VIV Top Pro - NA 

Pos-No. Spare Part Number Description EN Qty

10 1049551 VIV T Side panel left NA PU 1-SP 1 pc.

20 1049550 VIV T Side panel right NA PU 1-SP 1 pc.

30 1049539 VIV Top housing lid NA PU 1-SP 1 pc.

40 1049544 VIV Front T 85 NA PU 1-SP 1 pc.

50 1039815 VIV Lens head screw PT 40x10-1000pcs-SP 6 pcs.

60 1039813 VIV Screw Philips H BN4825-M4x8-2000pcs-

SP

6 pcs.

70 1042555 Cover RJ45 Socket 1 pc.

80 1049535 VIV T F Cover connection socket PU 1-SP 1 pc.

90 1043468 VIV T 50/85 support feet 5pcs SP 4 pcs.

100 1050372 VIV Floor panel sealing NA PU 1-SP 1 pc.

110 No spare part Countersunk screw ISO 10642 M6x20 4 pcs.

120 1052578 O-ring 13.5x1 NBR PU 50-SP 1 pc.

130 1049533 VIV Bracket Leakage sensor -SP 1 pc.

20.06.2023 Spare Parts Catalog Top 85-NA_(V03) 17

10

30

20

80

40

50

60

70

90 100

110

120

130



Drip Tray VIV T 85

Pos-No. Spare Part Number Description EN Qty

10 1039695 VIV T 50/85 Drip tray-SP 1 pc.

10.1 Included Drip tray VIV T 50-85 1 pc.

10.2 Included or 1039698 VIV T 50/85 Drip tray grid-SP 1 pc.

10.3 Included Contact pin 2 pcs.

10.4 Included Pack 20 VIV  Closing plug drip tray-SP 2 pcs.

10.5 Included or 1039700 Pack 20 VIV  Closing plug drip tray-SP 1 pc.

10.6 Included O-Ring 7.5 x 1,5 1 pc.

20.06.2023 Spare Parts Catalog Top 85-NA_(V03) 18

10

10.2

10.1

10.3

10.3

10.4

10.5



HMI Extra / Elektronik Box / Temp.-Sensor

Pos-No. Spare Part Number Description EN Qty

10 1049427 VIV HMI Top 85 NA-SP 1 pc.

20 1049429 VIV HMI MB Top 85 NA-SP 1 pc.

30 1039813 VIV Screw M4x8-2000pcs-SP 6 pcs.

40 1049534 VIV T E Control Box PU 1-SP 1 pc.

50 1053674 VIV Temp Sensor SilGel V2 NA VE 1-SP 1 pc.

10

20.06.2023 Spare Parts Catalog Top 85-NA_(V03) 19

40
30

50

20



Wiring harness

Pos-No. Spare Part Number Description EN Qty

10 1049536 VIV T E Harness 115V NA VE 1-SP 1 pc.

20 1049546 VIV T Harness 24V NA PU 1-SP 1 pc.

30 1049540 VIV T E Plug NA PU 1-SP 1 pc.

20.06.2023 Spare Parts Catalog Top 85-NA_(V03) 20

20

50

10

30



20.06.2023 Spare Parts Catalog Top 85-NA_(V03) 21

History 

Version Date Description of change (EN)

0.1 01.07.2022 Add. New graphic for Power cabel C13L, new Logo, Floor panel

sealing,

Change: PN Pressostat H2O; PN Fan Motor

0.2 03.02.2023 Change: 1039830 with 1044690 

Add: 1039830 for 1032710

1052578 O-Ring spare part

Remove: all security clips

Leackage Sensor

0.3 20.06.2023 Art.no. Temperature Sensor changed (V2), Art.nr. H2O Pressostat

changed (now EU version used), new art.no. for V1 solenoid valve


	Foliennummer 1
	Foliennummer 2
	Foliennummer 3
	Foliennummer 4
	Foliennummer 5
	Foliennummer 6
	Foliennummer 7
	Foliennummer 8
	Foliennummer 9
	Foliennummer 10
	Foliennummer 11
	Foliennummer 12
	Foliennummer 13
	Foliennummer 14
	Foliennummer 15
	Foliennummer 16
	Foliennummer 17
	Foliennummer 18
	Foliennummer 19
	Foliennummer 20
	Foliennummer 21

